ADDENDUM No. 1

ITB No. 4393

MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE REPAIRS

Due: Thursday July 9, 2015, 10:00 A.M.

The following changes, additions, and/or deletions shall be made to the Invitation to Bid for Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs, ITB No. 4393, on which proposals will be received on/or before Thursday, July 9, 2015 by 10:00 A.M.

The information contained herein shall take precedence over the original documents and all previous addenda (if any), and is appended thereto. **This Addendum includes 7 page(s)**.

Bidder is to acknow ledge receipt of this Ad dendum No. 1, including all attachments (if any) in its Bid by so indicating on page 1 of the Invitation to Bid Form. Bids submitted without acknowledgement of receipt of this addendum will be considered nonconforming.

I. CORRECTIONS/ADDITIONS/DELETIONS

Changes to the Bid documents which are outlined below are referenced to a page or Section in which they appear conspicuously. The Bidder is to take note in its review of the documents and include these changes as they may affect work or details in other areas not specifically referenced here.

Section/Page(s)	<u>Change</u>
BF-1 to BF-2	Replace Bid Form, Section 1 – Schedule of Prices to include the addition of Bid Item #267 – Emergency Response Fee.
DS-36	Replace Detailed Specification for Item #265 – Short Load Fee to clarify when the fee shall apply.
DS-52	Add Detailed Specification for Item #267 – Emergency Response Fee.

Pre-Bid Attendance Record

Respondents are directed to take note in its review of the documents of the following questions and City responses as they affect work or details in other areas not specifically referenced here.

II. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

The following Questions have been received by the City. Responses are being provided in accordance with the terms of the ITB.

Question #1: Will the City provide castings required for structure replacements?

Answer: The adjustment pay items, #250, #251, #252 and #253, include the adjustment or installation of a City supplied casting. Pay items #254, #255 and #256 require the Contractor to purchase the necessary casting/structure and install as required by the specifications.

Bidders are responsible for any conclusions that they may draw from the information contained in the Addendum.

BID FORM

Section 1–Schedule of Prices

Project: Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs

ITB #: 4393

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Estimated Quantity	<u>Unit Price</u>	Total Price
203	Traffic Control, Allowance	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
207	Remove HMA Pavement	S.F.	2,500	\$	\$
208	HMA Patching	TON	50	\$	\$
210	Subgrade Undercutting - Type II	C.Y.	120	\$	\$
211	21AA Limestone - C.I.P.	C.Y.	60	\$	\$
212	Class II Granular Backfill - C.I.P.	C.Y.	60	\$	\$
215	Remove Curb & Gutter - Any Type	L.F.	750	\$	\$
216	Remove Concrete Pavement - Any Thickness	S.F.	250	\$	\$
217	Remove Concrete Sidewalk or Drive - Any Thickness	S.F.	1,500	\$	\$
219	8-inch Concrete Pavement	S.F.	400	\$	\$
220	8-inch Concrete Pavement - High Early	S.F.	400	\$	\$
221	Concrete Curb & Gutter - Any Type	L.F.	1,500	\$	\$
222	Concrete Curb & Gutter - Any Type - High Early	L.F.	500	\$	\$
223	4-inch Sidewalk or Ramp	S.F.	6,000	\$	\$
224	4-inch Sidewalk or Ramp, High Early	S.F.	2,500	\$	\$
225	6-inch Drive Approach, Ramp, or Sidewalk	S.F.	3,000	\$	\$
226	6-inch Drive Approach, Ramp, or Sidewalk - High Early	S.F.	1,500	\$	\$
230	Detectable Warning, Cast In Place	S.F.	700	\$	\$
			TOT	AL PAGE BF-1 \$	

(Also to be entered on Page BF-2)

Item Description	<u>Unit</u>	Estimated Quantity	<u>Unit Price</u>	Total Price
235 Integral Sidewalk Retaining Wall (6" or less)	S.F.	300	\$	\$
236 Integral Sidewalk Retaining Wall (6"-18")	S.F.	200	\$	\$
237 Integral Sidewalk Retaining Wall (18"-36")	S.F.	100	\$	\$
250 Adjust Structure Cover	EACH	5	\$	\$
251 Adjust Curb Inlet Cover	EACH	5	\$	\$
252 Adjust Monument or Valve Box	EACH	5	\$	\$
253 Adjust Handhole	EACH	5	\$	\$
254 Manhole Flange & Cover	EACH	2	\$	\$
255 Inlet Structure Cover	EACH	4	\$	\$
256 Handhole Assembly	EACH	2	\$	\$
257 Point Structure	EACH	3	\$	\$
262 Sodding	S.Y.	300	\$	\$
263 Topsoil, Seed and Mulch	S.Y.	800	\$	\$
264 Cold Weather Protection	S.F.	3,000	\$	\$
265 Short Load Fee	EACH	40	\$	\$
266 Misc. Improvement Allowance	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
267 Emergency Response Fee	EACH	5	\$	\$
		ТОТ	AL PAGE BF-2 \$	

(Also to be entered below)

TOTAL BASE BID: \$	
TOTAL FROM PAGE BF-2 \$	
TOTAL PROMPAGE BI-1 \$	
TOTAL FROM PAGE BF-1 \$	

Dollars

(Amount shall be shown in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount shown in words shall govern.)

DETAILED SPECIFICATION FOR ITEM #265 – SHORT LOAD FEE

DESCRIPTION

This item shall be utilized when the scope of work provided to the Contractor requires the use of less than 6 cubic yards of concrete per truck. The fee will be paid for each truck necessary to complete the concrete pour. If a truck with greater than 6 cubic yards is divided into multiple pours less than 6 cubic yards and intermediate cleanup is required, the fee will paid for each separate pour. The City will attempt to group the work in an effort to minimize the delivery of small concrete loads. If the contractor elects to divide the concrete into smaller loads without the approval of the Engineer, the small load fee will not apply.

MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT

Completed work as measured for these items of work will be paid for at Contract Unit Price for the following Contract (Pay) Items:

PAY ITEMPAY UNITShort Load FeeEach

The unit prices for these items of work shall include all labor, material, and equipment costs to perform all the work specified in the Standard Specifications and as modified by this Detailed Specification.

2015 Construction Rev 1 DS-36

DETAILED SPECIFICATION FOR ITEM #267 – EMERGENCY RESPONSE FEE

DESCRIPTION

This item shall be utilized when the City requires a mobilization response time of less than 24 hours for repair work. The fee shall be defined as a onetime flat fee per occurrence to be paid in addition to all other regular work items. If the contractor does not meet the City's 24 hour mobilization requirements or does not expeditiously complete the work, the emergency response fee will not apply.

MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT

Completed work as measured for these items of work will be paid for at Contract Unit Price for the following Contract (Pay) Items:

PAY ITEM PAY UNIT Emergency Response Fee Each

The unit prices for these items of work shall include all labor, material, and equipment costs to perform all the work specified in the Standard Specifications and as modified by this Detailed Specification.

2015 Construction Rev 1 DS-52

PREBID MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET

PROJECT:

Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs - ITB #4393

PLEASE PRINT

Date: 6/24/2015 at 2:00 pm

NAME	REPRESENTING	MAILING ADDRESS	TELEPHONE	EMAIL
Chris Elenbaas	City of Ann Arbor -	Address: 4251 Stone School Road	Office: (734) <u>794-6350, x43311</u> Mobile:	celenbaas@a2gov.org
ij	rield Operations	City, State: Ann Arbor, MI Zip: 48107	Fax: (734) 994-0742	The second secon
Sal CACARIA	CACAIRIA		Office: (5\3) 843-366[SoloCacazacouch
	Constactão	City, State: 1 Pet MI Zip: 48210	Fax No. (313)845 8785	
	Sakadimo	Address: 3303 W. N. Territoral	Office: (754)665-5915	Saladinoco Q
180	CONStruction		Mobile: (734) 260-1186	2
Jakad MO	Company in	City, State://www.4/bo/ M/ Zip: 48/05	Fax No. (754)663-3103	
		Address: 30591 Schowarder Ro	Office: (313) <u>% 5 ~ 0063</u>	pstreetere brix corporation
THE VINEERS	マラス	3	Mobile: (3;7) 7997765	
	Coloutron	City, State: (2004, Mi Zip: 48150	Fax No. (3(3) 165 70253	brix corporation, co
		Address:	Office: ()	
			Mobile: ()	
		City, State: Zip:	Fax No. ()	
		Address:	Office: ()	
			Mobile: ()	
		City, State: Zip: Zip:	Fax No. ()	
		Address:	Office: ()	
			Mobile: ()	
		City, State: Zip:	Fax No. ()	
		Address:	Office: ()	
			Mobile: ()	
		City, State: Zip:	Fax No. ()	